Sussex County Long Term Care Facilities COVID-19 Cases, 01/01/2020 — 09/30/2021 Report
Table 1: Long Term Care Facility COVID-19 Summary
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Homestead 128 133 1 0 0 0 1
Rehabilitation &
Health Care
Center-004
Woodland 543 475 0 0 2 0 2
Behavioral &
Nursing Center
(Formerly Andover
11)--003
Barn Hill Care 150 181 0 0 8 0 8
Center-007
UMC Bristol Glen-
-Health Care--001 %0 o7 0 0 10 0 10 06/25/2020
UMC Bristol Glen- 60 67 0 0 1 0 1 07/24/2020
-Health Care--002
UMC Bristol Glen - 87 46 1 0 6 0 7
Assisted Living-003 06/25/2020
Barn Hill Care 150 181 5 2 11 1 16
Center --001 (*ASRI) 07/14/2020
Barn Hill Care 150 181 0 0 1 0 1 08/06/2020
Center--002
Andover Subacute 1 14 47 1 2 1 7
& Rehabilitation > 8 8 0 3 07/22/2020
Center |
Homestead 128 133 61 19 11 0 72 07/31/2020
Rehabilitation &
Health Care
Center-001
Andover Subacute | 543 475 146 65 89 1 235 09/01/2020
& Rehabilitation
Center Il
Barn Hill Care 150 181 0 0 1 0 1 09/08/2020
Center--003
UMC Bristol Glen 60 67 0 0 9 0 0 09/25/2020
Health Care-004
Valley View RHC 28 50 20 8 11 1 31 09/30/2020
Barn Hill Care 150 181 0 0 1 0 1 10/15/2020
Center--004
GSL Chelsea at 75 40 2 0 3 0 5 01/08/2021
Sparta-01
Valley View 28 50 1 0 5 0 6 02/05/2021
RHC-002
Bentley Assisted 51 52 2 0 2 0 4 02/05/2021




Living

UMC Bristol Glen
AL & HC-005

147

113

35

37

72

02/17/2021

Barn Hill Care
Center--005

150

181

31

19

50

02/17/2021

Homestead
Rehabilitation &
Health Care
Center-002

128

133

13

14

27

02/17/2021

GSL Chelsea at
Sparta--02

75

40

02/18/2021

GSL Chelsea at
Sparta--03

75

40

03/12/2021

Andover Subacute
& Rehabilitation
Center 1--002

159

148

05/10/2021

Barn Hill Care
Center --006

150

181

05/10/2021

UMC Bristol Glen
AL & HC-006

147

113

05/18/2021

Homestead
Rehabilitation &
Health Care
Center-003

128

133

06/07/2021

Andover Subacute
& Rehabilitation
Center 11-002

543

475

40

56

96

06/11/2021

Woodland
Behavioral &
Nursing Center
(Formerly Andover
11)--001

543

475

07/07/2021

Woodland
Behavioral &
Nursing Center
(Formerly Andover
11)--002

543

475

08/27/2021

UMC Bristol Glen-
007

60

67

0

0

3

0

3

09/28/2021

Total LTCF

423

131

370

3

793

“Outbreak cases highlighted in gray are closed since no new positive COVID-19 cases reported for 28 days”

October 1, 2021




